RECAP OF PAYMENT OF BILLS
01/17/2018

CURRENT: $
Payroll (12/31/2017)  $
Manual Checks $
Voided Checks $

1,024,992.63
132,322.49

SEWER ACCOUNT:
Payroll (12/31/2017)
Manual Checks
Voided Checks

18,163.36
6,855.56

@ B LA

CAPITAL/GENERAL

CAPITAL-MANUAL CHECKS
Voided Checks

WATER CAPITAL ACCOUNT

29,117.77

W B LA

TRUST FUND
Payroll (12/31/2017)
Manual Checks
Voided Checks

7,772.53
6,405.00

UNEMPLOYMENT ACCT-MANUALS §
DOG FUND $

46.63
1,091.33

GRANT FUND
Payroll (12/31/2017)
Manual Checks
Voided Checks

A A R

DEVELOPER’S TRUST
Manual Checks
Voided Checks

oL L A

THE COMPLETE PAYMENT OF BILLS IS AVAILABLE ONLINE AND AT
THE CLERK’S OFFICE FOR ANYONE THAT WISHES TO REVIEW THE LIST.



January 12, 2018 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 1

01:59 pM Bi11 List By vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: Y Aprvi N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y

vendor # Name .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Recvd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

CENTREXT ACE-WALCO PEST CONTROL
16-00906 08/15/16 monthly pest control
13 monthly pest control 52.50 8-01-26-310-000-154 B B&G: Equipment Maintenance R 01/12/18 01/12/18 717653 N

vendor Total: 52.50

ADVANCED ADVANCED MICRO DISTRIBUTION
18-00048 01/10/18 poTice dept it hours

1 police dept it hours 2,000.00 7-01-25-240-000-154 B Police: Equipment Maintenance R 01/10/18 01/12/18 N
2 police dept it hours 2,000.00 8-01-25-240-000-154 B Police: Equipment Maintenance R 01/10/18 01/12/18 N
4,000.00
vendor Total: 4,000.00
AMEQL AMERIHEALTH INSURANCE CO. N3
18-00046 01/10/18 January 2018-health coverage
1 January 2018-health coverage 49,362.31 8-01-23-220-000-254 B Current: Retirees Group Insurance R 01/10/18 01/11/18 171219010316 N
2 January 2018-health coverage 1,364.27 7-05-55-502-025-252 B Sewer: Insurance - Other R 01/10/18 01/11/18 171219010316 N
3 January 2018-health coverage 52,817.77 8-01-23-220-000-253 B Current: Group Insurance R 01/10/18 01/11/18 171219010316 N

103,544.35
vendor Total:  103,544.35
ASBURY  ASBURY PARK PRESS

18-00005 01/08/18 AD # 0002621815-01
1 AD # 0002621815-01 34.10

7-01-20-120-000-120 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 01/08/18 01/11/18 2621815-01 N
2 AD # 0002621813 84.50 7-01-20-120-000-120 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 01/08/18 01/11/18 2621813 N
3 AD # 0002621807 26.40 7-01-20-120-000-120 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 01/08/18 01/11/18 2621807 N
4 AD # 0002621790 41.80 7-01-20-120-000-120 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 01/08/18 01/11/18 2621790 N
5 AD # 0002621777 25.30 7-01-20-120-000-120 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 01/08/18 01/11/18 2621777 N

212.10

vendor Total: 212.10
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01:59 M Bi11 List By vendor Name

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ATLANTIC ATLANTIC PLUMBING SUPPLY
17-01375 12/13/17 plumbing supply
1 plumbing supply 237.59 7-01-26-310-000-178 B B&: Building Maintenance R 12/13/17 01/11/18 §2913673.001 N

vendor Total: 237.59

BEACON  BEACON AWARDS & SIGNS
17-01420 12/21/17 8X10 ROSEWOOD PLAQUES-RETIRE

1 8X10 ROSEWOOD PLAQUES-RETIRE 132.00 7-01-20-110-000-244 B Mayor/Council: Special Events R 12/21/17 01/11/18 1213-HIGHLANDS2 N
2 8X10 ROSEWOOD PLAQUES-RETIRE 44.00 7-01-20-110-000-244 B Mayor/Council: Special Events R 01/11/18 01/11/18 1221-HIGHLANDS N
176.00
17-01440 12/29/17 9x12 rosewood eclipse plaque
1 9x12 rosewood eclipse plague 65.00 7-01-25-240-000-295 B Police: Office Equipment/Furniture R 12/29/17 01/11/18 1219-HPD RETIRE N
vendor Total: 241.00
BORO3 BORQUGH OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS
17-00169 02/21/17 2017 SHARED SERVICE- CLERK
6 2017 SHARED SERVICE-CLERK OPEN 4,154.12 7-01-20-120-000-152 B Municipal Clerk: Contractual Service R 06/09/17 01/11/18 JUNE 2017 N
vendor Total: 4,154.12
BOR02 BOROUGH OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS
18-00016 01/08/18 SHARED SERVICE- MECHANICAL
1 SHARED SERVICE- MECHANICAL 2,746.00 7-01-42-717-000-154 B Interlocal: Equipment Maintenance R 01/08/18 01/11/18 DEC 2017 N
vendor Total: 2,746.00
BROADVIE BROADVIEW NETWORKS
17-01468 12/29/17 phone internet
1 phone internet 6,000.00 7-01-31-440-000-213 B Telephone R 12/29/17 01/11/18 17553295 N

vendor Total: 6,000.00
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01:59 pu Bi11 List By Vendor Name

vendor # Name .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

BROWNOOS BROWNELLS
17-01257 11/28/17 MULTIPLE SUPPLIES

1 MULTIPLE SUPPLIES 654.40 7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment R 11/28/17 01/11/18 14974745.00 N
vendor Total: 654.40
(MEQL  CME ASSOCTATES
17-01208 11/07/17 R17-179PROJECT ENG. CAPITAL
3 R17-179PROIECT road imp 6,370.25 (C-04-12-120-000-510 B Project 0-12-20: Engineer R 12/31/17 01/11/18 0217314 N
vendor Total: 6,370.25
COMCAST  COMCAST
18-00039 01/10/18 40 shore drive
1 40 shore drive 111.90 8-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 01/10/18 01/11/18 40 SHORE DR N
2 17-1 shore dr 89.90 8-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 01/10/18 01/11/18 17-1 SHORE DR N
201.80
18-00054 01/12/18 final bi11-19 bay avenue
1 final bi11-19 bay avenue 34,72 8-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 01/12/18 01/12/18 19 BAY AVENUE N
vendor Total: 236.52
CONNELLC CONNELL CONSULTING LLC
17-01241 11/17/17 proactive police supervision
1 proactive police supervision 199.00 7-01-25-240-000-136 B Police: Schooling/Training R 11/17/17 01/11/18 17-3181 N
vendor Total: 199,00
DAV(2 c><Hmoz_m>qu>z.3czoN_rmcmwz>z
17-00084 01/31/17 17-001 Resolution Boro Attny
56 17-001 5,500.00 7-01-20-155-000-142 B Legal Services: Consultants -Boro Attny R 01/10/18 01/11/18 DEC N
57 hourly 4,758.48 7-01-20-155-000-152 B Legal Services: Consultants Hourly R 01/10/18 01/11/18 351876 N
58 property 407.45 7-01-20-155-000-152 B Legal Services: Consultants Hourly R 01/10/18 01/11/18 351844 N
59 tomsa 30.00 7-01-20-155-000-151 B Legal Services: Consultants -Litigation R 01/10/18 01/11/18 351845 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

DAVO2 DAVISON, EASTMAN, MUNOZ , LEDERMAN Continued
17-00084 01/31/17 17-001 Resolution Boro Attny  Continued
60 street vacation 30.00 7-01-20-155-000-294 B Legal Services: Other
10,725.93

vendor Total: 10,725.93

NISHBPD DCRP
18-00052 01/11/18 highlands acct21350 dec 2017
1 highlands acct21350 dec 2017 45.83  7-01-36-477-000-000 B Statutory: DCRP

vendor Total: 45.83

EMILY00S EMILY BUREK
18-00051 01/11/18 TAX OVERPAYMENT
1 TAX OVERPAYMENT 4,241.65 8-01-99-999-000-205 B Tax Overpayments

vendor Total: 4,241.65

FIRSTPRI FIRST PRIORITY
16-00837 07/22/16 provide & install dual camera
1 provide & install dual camera 1,150.92 8-01-99-999-200-253 B Acc Payable-2016 Fire Dept
2 maintenance-17-75 1,225.00 8-01-99-999-200-253 B Acc Payable-2016 Fire Dept
3 maintenance-17-77 2,287.59 8-01-99-999-200-253 B Acc Payable-2016 Fire Dept
4 maintenance-17-85 1,000.00 7-01-99-999-200-253 B Acc Payable-2016 Fire Dept
5 maintenance-17-85 1,973.42 7-01-99-999-200-253 B Acc Payable-2016 Fire Dept
7,636.93

vendor Total: 7,636.93
FOODTOWN FOODTOWN OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS
17-01095 10/12/17 blanket po for parent ed
2 blanket po for parent ed 46.63 G-02-41-809-402-206 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Parent Educ

vendor Total: 46.63

P A= s

01/10/18 01/11/18

01/11/18 01/11/18

01/11/18 01/11/18

07/22/16 01/11/18
07/22/16 01/11/18
07/22/16 01/11/18
07/22/16 01/11/18
01/10/18 01/11/18

10/12/17 01/11/18

351846

DEC2017 21350

B43/L11.03

623862
623874
623885
13781
14075

12/13/17

=
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vendor # Name .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Recvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

GALLS GALLS, LLC
17-01347 12/05/17 flarealert beacon kits, red

1 flarealert beacon kits,red 511.98 7-01-25-240-000-112 B Police: Flares
17-01456 12/29/17 GALLS BARRIER TAPE(10 PACK)

1 GALLS BARRIER TAPE(10 PACK) 109.99  7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment

vendor Total: 621.97
GRAINGER GRAINGER
17-01192 11/07/17 first aid kit-#45nj80
1 first aid kit-#45n380 161.40 7-01-25-262-000-151 B PEOSHA: Consultants - Other
2 accuform right to know#38w964 136,00 7-01-25-262-000-151 B PEOSHA: Consultants - Other
3 accuform#8tagl 83.40 7-01-25-262-000-151 B PEOSHA: Consultants - Other
4 banner stakes 274.40 7-01-25-262-000-151 B PEOSHA: Consultants - Other

655.20

17-01279 11/29/17 RESTROOM SUPPLIES

2 RESTROOM SUPPLIES 384.51 7-01-26-310-000-294 B B&G: Other

vendor Total: 1,039.71
HAMURADI HARRY H. MURADI
17-01453 12/29/17 LIEN REDEMPTION
1 LIEN REDEMPTION
2 PREMIUM BID

5,817.73 T-03-56-851-000-003
100.00 T-03-56-851-000-001
5,917.73

B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens
B Trust: Tax Sale Premiums

vendor Total: 5,917.73
HENRY ~ HENRY HUDSON REGIONAL HIGH SCH
17-01421 12/21/17 FULL PAGE AD 2018 YEARBOOK
1 FULL PAGE AD 2018 YEARBOOK 150.00 7-01-20-110-000-294 B Mayor/Council: Misc. Expenses
18-00055 01/12/18 school taxes-january 2018
1 school taxes-january 2018 294,379.00 8-01-99-999-002-206 B Regional School Taxes Payable

vendor Total:  294,529.00

_~ 0 = X
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11/07/17 01/12/18
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01/12/18 01/12/18
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009055790

9650877997
9650877997
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9650877997
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Vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Recvd Chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

HEY0l  HEYER GRUEL & ASSOCIATES
17-00901 08/22/17 R-17-153PLANNER BUSINESS DIS.
4 R-17-153PLANNER BUSINESS DIS. 4,605.00 7-01-20-165-000-144 B Engineering: Consultants - Engineer

vendor Total: 4,605.00
HIGHBDED HIGHLANDS BOARD OF EDUCATION
18-00056 01/12/18 Tocal school tax-january 2018
1 Tocal school tax-january 2018 305,356.00 8-01-99-999-001-206 B Local School Taxes Payable
vendor Total:  305,356.00
HILLTO05 HILLTOP AT HIGHLANDS CONDO ASS
18-00013 01/08/18 SNOW PLOWING REIMBURSEMENT
1 SNOW PLOWING REIMBURSEMENT 973,71 7-01-26-325-000-294 B Condo Services: Other
vendor Total: 973.71
BCBSN)  HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD
18-00025 01/09/18 dental cobra
1 dental cobra 423,07 8-01-23-210-000-251 B Current: Insurance - Other
vendor Total: 423.07

JSERPICO JACK SERPICO ESQ.
18-00049 01/11/18 PROF SERVCES-SEPT 2017

1 PROF SERVCES-SEPT 2017 1,188.75 7-01-21-180-000-142 B Mun Land Use Law: Consultants - Legal
2 PROF SERVCES-OCT 2017 637.50 7-01-21-180-000-142 B Mun Land Use Law: Consultants - Legal
3 PROF SERVCES-NOV 2017 982.50 7-01-21-180-000-142 B Mun Land Use Law: Consultants - Legal
2,808.75
18-00050 01/11/18 PROF SERVICES-34 NORTH ST
1 PROF SERVICES-34 NORTH ST 28.75 T-03-56-856-810-185 B Ruby Jr.-34 North St
2 PROF SERVICES-210 BAY 230.00 T-03-56-856-810-174 B Trust Board: 210 Bay Ave/CCJ Prop.

258.75

Vendor Total: 3,067.50

-~ X
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01/12/18 01/12/18
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vendor # Name
PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
JASPAN  JASPAN
18-00040 01/10/18 SUPPLIES
1 SUPPLIES 116.77 7-01-42-717-000-103 B Interiocal: Consumable Supplies R 01/10/18 01/11/18 A831605 N
2 SUPPLIES 33.19 7-01-42-717-000-103 B Interlocal: Consumable Supplies R 01/10/18 01/11/18 A832199 N
3 SUPPLIES 17.28 7-01-42-717-000-103 B Interlocal: Consumable Supplies R 01/10/18 01/11/18 A833371 N
4 SUPPLIES 67.99 7-01-42-717-000-103 B Interlocal: Consumable Supplies R 01/10/18 01/11/18 A833527 N
5 SUPPLIES 3.97 7-01-42-717-000-103 B Interlocal: Consumable Supplies R 01/10/18 01/11/18 A834084 N
6 SUPPLIES 238.78 7-01-42-717-000-103 B Interlocal: Consumable Supplies R 01/10/18 01/11/18 B652481 N
7 SUPPLIES 4,12 7-01-42-717-000-103 B Interlocal: Consumable Supplies R 01/10/18 01/11/18 A835426 N
8 SUPPLIES 51.35 7-01-42-717-000-103 B Interlocal: Consumable Supplies R 01/10/18 01/11/18 A835465 N
9 SUPPLIES 20.30 7-01-42-717-000-103 B Interlocal: Consumable Supplies R 01/10/18 01/11/18 A835481 N
10 SUPPLIES 53.17 7-01-42-717-000-103 B Interlocal: Consumable Supplies R 01/10/18 01/11/18 A837384 N
11 SUPPLIES 263.45 7-01-42-717-000-103 B Interlocal: Consumable Supplies R 01/10/18 01/11/18 A838766 N
12 SUPPLIES 9.99 7-01-42-717-000-103 B Interlocal: Consumable Supplies R 01/10/18 01/11/18 B653255 N
880.36
vendor Total: 880.36
JcpPL IP&L
17-01464 12/29/17 electric dec
1 electric dec 3.32 7-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 12/29/17 01/12/18 95285547849 N
2 electric dec 447,78 7-01-31-435-000-217 B Street Lighting R 12/29/17 01/12/18 95285547908 N
3 electric dec 403.71 7-01-31-435-000-217 B Street Lighting R 12/29/17 01/12/18 95285547907 N
4 electric dec 759.70 7-01-31-435-000-217 B Street Lighting R 12/29/17 01/12/18 95285547886 N
5 electric dec 703.88 7-01-31-435-000-217 B Street Lighting R 12/29/17 01/12/18 95235617960 N
6 electric dec 34,25 7-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 12/29/17 01/12/18 95285547883 N
7 electric dec 15.92  7-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 12/29/17 01/12/18 95285547884 N
8 electric dec 72.87 7-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 12/29/17 01/12/18 95285547844 N
9 electric dec 142.99 7-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 12/29/17 01/12/18 95505295146 N
10 electric dec 83.33 7-01-31-435-000-217 B Street Lighting R 12/29/17 01/12/18 95625215766 N
11 electric dec 42.68 7-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 12/29/17 01/12/18 98808155251 N
12 electric dec 699.74 7-01-31-435-000-217 B Street Lighting R 12/29/17 01/12/18 95285547956 N
13 electric dec 178.72  7-01-31-435-000-217 B Street Lighting R 12/29/17 01/12/18 95285547897 N
16 electric dec 3,079.41 7-05-55-502-000-214 B Sewer: Gas & Electric R 01/12/18 01/12/18 95285547932 N
6,668.30

vendor Total: 6,668.30
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
JOHNNY  JOHNNY ON THE SPOT, INC
17-01278 11/29/17 PORTA-WATER, 100 GALLONS
3 PORTA-WATER, 100 GALLONS 3,311.00 7-01-25-240-000-170 B Police: Leased Equipment R 11/29/17 01/12/18 404917 N
vendor Total: 3,311.00
LANIGAN LANIGAN ASSOCIATES, INC.
17-01444 12/29/17 glock 22 holster
1 glock 22 holster 160.00 7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment R 12/29/17 01/11/18 93900 N
2 cross strap 44,50 7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment R 12/29/17 01/11/18 93900 N
3 bw cuff case 68.00 7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment R 12/29/17 01/11/18 93900 N
4 peerless chain cuff 62.00 7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment R 12/29/17 01/11/18 93900 N
5 bw mag pouch 78.00 7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment R 12/29/17 01/11/18 93900 N
6 bw pepper spray case 72.00 7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment R 12/29/17 01/11/18 93900 N
7 d rings 12.95 7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment R 12/29/17 01/11/18 93900 N
8 bw keeper 30.00 7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment R 12/29/17 01/11/18 93900 N
9 radio holder 28.00 7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment R 12/29/17 01/11/18 93900 N
10 asp bw black 2633 76.00 7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment R 12/29/17 01/11/18 93900 N
631.45
vendor Total: 631.45
LANOL  LANZA AND LANZA, LLP
17-00253 03/10/17 TAX ASSESSMENT ATTORNEY 2017
5 TAX ASSESSMENT ATTORNEY 2017 562,50 7-01-20-155-000-294 B Legal Services: Other R 03/10/17 01/11/18 2014 N
vendor Total: 562.50
GLU01 LAW OFFICES GLUCK WALRATH LLP
16-01229 11/01/16 R-216 LEGAL SERVICES/COAH
7 R-216 LEGAL SERVICES/COAH 138.44 7-01-20-155-000-151 B Legal Services: Consultants -Litigation R 01/10/18 01/11/18 38815 N

vendor Total: 138.44
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
LIBEROOS LIBERTY FENCE CO. INC.
17-01413 12/19/17 repair fence on waterwitch ave
1 repair fence on waterwitch ave 650.00 7-01-26-290-000-294 B Streets: Other R 12/19/17 01/12/18 N
vendor Total: 650.00
MSWASTE M & S WASTE SERVICES
18-00038 01/10/18 dec 2017
1 dec 2017 35,386.85 7-01-26-309-000-220 B Mon Cty Rec: Tipping Fees R 01/10/18 01/11/18 9202773 N
2 dec 2017 475.12 7-01-26-306-000-283 B Sanitation Contract: Co-Mingled Disposal R 01/10/18 01/11/18 0202773 N
35,861.97
vendor Total: 35,861.97
FRANCESC MIGLIACCIO INC
17-01400 12/15/17 PRISONER MEAL
1 PRISONER MEAL 46,55 7-01-26-290-000-131 B Streets: Meal Allowance R 12/15/17 01/11/18 12/5/17 N
vendor Total: 46.55
MODSPACE MOD SPACE
17-00265 03/15/17 B&G & POLICE RENTAL FACILITIES
50 BORO=27 shore-water 1,400.00 7-01-26-310-000-170 B B&G: Leased Equipment R 07/31/17 01/11/18 502276162 N
51 BORO=27 shore-water 2,331.50 8-01-26-310-000-170 B B&G: Leased Equipment R 01/11/18 01/11/18 502276162 N
3,731.50
vendor Total: 3,731.50
MONMOUPO MONMOUTH COUNTY POLICE ACADEMY
17-01458 12/29/17 RAPID RESPONSE TO ACTIVE SHOOT
1 RAPID RESPONSE TO ACTIVE SHOOT 25.00 7-01-25-240-000-136 B Police: Schooling/Training R 12/29/17 01/11/18 2946 N
2 RAPID RESPONSE TO ACTIVE SHOOT 25.00 7-01-25-240-000-136 B Police: Schooling/Training R 01/11/18 01/11/18 2441 N
50.00

vendor Total: 50.00
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
MMIIF MONMOUTH MUNICPAL JOINT
18-00014 01/08/18 2018 LIABILITY INSURANCE
1 2018 LIABILITY INSURANCE 100,000.00 8-01-23-215-000-252 B Current: Workers Comp Insurance R 01/08/18 01/11/18 1ST INSTALLMENT N
2 2018 LIABILITY INSURANCE 74,439.62 8-01-23-210-000-251 B Current: Insurance - Other R 01/08/18 01/11/18 1ST INSTALLMENT N
174,439.62
vendor Total:  174,439.62
MUNICO10 MUNICIPAL MAINTENANCE INC.
17-01388 12/14/17 MOYNO SERVICE/EMERGENCY REPAIR
1 MOYNO SERVICE/EMERGENCY REPAIR 4,500.00 7-05-55-502-000-190 B Sewer: Station Repairs R 12/14/17 01/11/18 2523 N
vendor Total: 4,500.00
NAYLORS NAYLORS AUTO PARTS
18-00041 01/10/18 AUTO SUPPLIES
1 AUTO SUPPLIES 9,18 7-01-42-717-000-154 B Interlocal: Equipment Maintenance R 01/10/18 01/11/18 083535 N
2 AUTO SUPPLIES 68.47 7-01-42-717-000-154 B Interlocal: Equipment Maintenance R 01/10/18 01/11/18 083909 N
3 AUTO SUPPLIES . 56.47 7-01-42-717-000-154 B Interlocal: Equipment Maintenance R 01/10/18 01/11/18 084166 N
4 AUTO SUPPLIES 12.29 7-01-42-717-000-154 B Interlocal: Equipment Maintenance R 01/10/18 01/11/18 084668 N
5 AUTO SUPPLIES 48.98 7-01-42-717-000-154 B Interlocal: Equipment Maintenance R 01/10/18 01/11/18 084742 N
6 AUTO SUPPLIES 16.41 7-01-42-717-000-154 B Interlocal: Equipment Maintenance R 01/10/18 01/11/18 084892 N
7 AUTO SUPPLIES 235.44 7-01-42-717-000-154 B Interlocal: Equipment Maintenance R 01/10/18 01/11/18 084942 N
8 AUTO SUPPLIES 157.28 7-01-42-717-000-154 B Interlocal: Equipment Maintenance R 01/10/18 01/11/18 (084995 N
9 AUTO SUPPLIES 159.99 7-01-42-717-000-154 B Interlocal: Equipment Maintenance R 01/10/18 01/11/18 085127 N
764.51
vendor Total: 764.51
NJAMERIC NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
17-01466 12/29/17 water
1 water 16.85 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 12/29/17 01/12/18 LINDEN AVE N
2 water 68.75 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 12/29/17 01/12/18 22 SNUGHARBOR N
3 water 128.63 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 12/29/17 01/12/18 40 SHORE DR N
4 water 30.16 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 12/29/17 01/12/18 S IND ST N
5 water 36.81 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 12/29/17 01/12/18 17-1 SHORE DR N
b water 79.76 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 12/29/17 01/12/18 17-1 FIREHOUSE N
7 water 16.85 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 12/29/17 01/12/18 42 SHORE DR N



January 12, 2018 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 11
01:59 PM Bi11 List By Vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
NJAMERIC NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER Continued
17-01466 12/29/17 water continued
8 water 20.17 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 12/29/17 01/12/18 19 BAY N
9 water 16.85 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 12/29/17 01/12/18 WATERWITCH AVE N
10 water 16.85 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 12/29/17 01/12/18 S BAY AVENUVE N
11 water 16.85 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 12/29/17 01/12/18 WATERWITCH AVE N
12 water 179.46 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 12/29/17 01/12/18 GRAVELLY PT N
627.99
18-00027 01/09/18 116 HYDTS
1 116 HYDTS 5,231.60 8-01-31-463-000-193 B Fire Hydrants R 01/09/18 01/11/18 116 HYDTS N
vendor Total: 5,859.59
NING NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS
17-01465 12/29/17 gas
1 gas 41.72 7-01-31-446-000-218 B Natural Gas R 12/29/17 01/12/18 19 BAY UPPER N
2 gas 41,72 7-01-31-446-000-218 B Natural Gas R 12/29/17 01/12/18 19 Ay N
3 gas 631.72 7-01-31-446-000-218 B Natural Gas R 12/29/17 01/12/18 22 SNUGHARBOR N
4 gas 969.65 7-01-31-446-000-218 B Natural Gas R 12/29/17 01/12/18 SHORE DR N
5 gas 233.42 7-01-31-446-000-218 B Natural Gas R 12/29/17 01/12/18 S 2ND ST SHORE N
b gas 268.78 7-01-31-446-000-218 B Natural Gas R 12/29/17 01/12/18 S 2ND ST N
2,187.01
vendor Total: 2,187.01
VETERINA NJ STATE DEPT. OF HEALTH
18-00004 01/08/18 DECEMBER DOG REPORT 2017
1 DECEMBER DOG REPORT 2017 1,20 T1-12-99-999-000-002 B DOG TRUST: DUE STATE OF NEW JERSEY R 01/08/18 01/11/18 DEC 2017 N
vendor Total: 1.20
ON-SITE ON-SITE TIRE REPAIR, LLC
17-01451 12/29/17 TIRE REPAIR DPW BACKHOE
1 TIRE REPAIR DPW BACKHOE 132.00 7-01-26-300-000-154 B Mech Garage: Equipment Maintenance R 12/29/17 01/11/18 30936 N

vendor Total:

132.00



January 12, 2018 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 12
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
ONE CALL ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.

17-00153 02/16/17 DRAWDOWN FOR 2017-MARKOUTS

12 DRAWDOWN FOR 2017-MARKOUTS 43.75 7-05-55-502-000-154 B Sewer: Equipment Maintenance R 04/11/17 01/11/18 7125084 N
vendor Total: 43.75

PITNEY PITNEY BOWES, INC.
18-00045 01/10/18 quarterly service agreement
1 quarterly service agreement 97.50 8-01-26-310-000-170 B B&G: Leased Equipment

vendor Total: 97.50

PRIO1  PRIMEPOINT, LLC
17-01472 12/27/17 TIME CLOCK SET UP

1 TIME CLOCK SET UP 400.00 7-01-20-100-000-294 B Admin: Other
2 TIME CLOCK SET UP 1,695.00 7-01-20-110-000-294 B Mayor/Council: Misc. Expenses
2,095.00

Vendor Total: 2,095.00

QUICK  QUICK CHEK
18-00044 01/10/18 FUEL
1 FUEL-12/2/17-12/29/17 4,289.59 7-05-55-502-000-192 B Sewer: Fuel

vendor Total: 4,289.59
RED RED THE UNIFORM TAILOR
17-01239 11/17/17 tay1-4420z-jacket-black Teathe
1 tay1-4420z-jacket-black leathe 359.00 7-01-25-240-000-135 B Police: Initial outfitting
vendor Total: 359.00
SWORLDWI S&S WORLDWIDE

17-01238 11/17/17 misc. arts & crafts supplies
1 misc. arts & crafts supplies 149.49 7-01-28-360-000-243 B Community Ctr: winter Programs

R 01/10/18 01/11/18

R 12/31/17 01/11/18
R 12/31/17 01/11/18

R 01/10/18 01/11/18

R 11/17/17 01/11/18

R 11/17/17 01/11/18

1005990011 N

166934 N
166934 N
10418 N
0K111518 N
9986981 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
SWORLDWI S&S WORLDWIDE Continued
17-01238 11/17/17 misc. arts & crafts supplies Continued
2 drop ship & handling 139.70 7-01-28-360-000-243 B Community Ctr: Winter Programs R 11/17/17 01/11/18 9958960 N
289.19
vendor Total: 289.19
SIRCHIE SIRCHIE LABS,INC.
17-01447 12/29/17 1EB4000-4X7.5 EVIDENCE BAGS
1 1EB4000-4X7.5 EVIDENCE BAGS 48.92 7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment R 12/29/17 01/11/18 0330873-IN N
2 IEB7500-7.5x10.5 EVIDENCE BAGS 63.34 7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment R 12/29/17 01/11/18 0330873-1IN N
3 SHIPPING 24.00 7-01-25-240-000-169 B Police: Patrol Equipment R 12/29/17 01/11/18 0330873-IN N
136.26
vendor Total: 136.26
SKIP  SKIP'S SPORTS
18-00007 01/08/18 STUDENT OF THE MONTH-TIE DYE
1 STUDENT OF THE MONTH-TIE DYE 144,00 7-01-20-110-000-244 B Mayor/Council: Special Events R 01/08/18 01/11/18 45690 N
vendor Total: 144.00
SPECTROL SPECTROTEL, INC.
18-00030 01/09/18 monthly phone service-police
1 monthly phone service-police 229.05 8-01-31-440-000-213 B Telephone R 01/09/18 01/11/18 8400732 N
18-00043 01/10/18 17-1 SHORE DRIVE MONTHLY CHARG
1 17-1 SHORE DRIVE MONTHLY CHARG 158.81 7-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 01/10/18 01/11/18 17-1 SHORE DRIV N
vendor Total: 387.86
STAOL  STARLITE ELECTRIC, LLC
16-01462 12/12/16 R-214 VETRANS PARK ELECTRICAL
1 R-214 VETRANS PARK ELECTRICAL 11,795.22  8-01-99-999-200-256 B Acc Payable-2016 Parks R 12/12/16 01/11/18 CER. #1 N

vendor Total: 11,795.22
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

NJDOL STATE OF NEW JERSEY
18-00003 01/08/18 2017 ACCUMULATED ABSENCES
1 2017 ACCUMULATED ABSENCES 1,594.85 T1-03-56-853-000-000 B Trust: Unemployment

vendor Total: 1,594.85
STRATO0S STRATIX SYSTEMS
17-01353 12/05/17 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
1 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 272.00 7-01-25-240-000-154 B Police: Equipment Maintenance
vendor Total: 272.00

™ T&M ASSOCIATES
17-00225 03/07/17 2017 RETAINER

1 2017 RETAINER 13,488,50 7-01-20-165-000-144 B Engineering: Consultants - Engineer
24 2017 RETAINER SEWER 1,511.50 7-05-55-502-000-144 B Sewer: Engineer
25 SHORE DR PUMP STAT FEASIBILITY 2,869.50 7-05-55-502-000-144 B Sewer: Engineer
26 CAPTAINS COVE MARINA BULKHEAD 316.00 7-05-55-502-000-144 B Sewer: Engineer
18,185.50

17-00381 04/12/17 R-16-119 Grant Write Services.
12 DEC 2017 499,75 7-01-20-131-000-201 B Grants writer-OE

17-00510 05/16/17 2017CAPITAL RD IMPR RES 17-109
7 2017CAPITAL RD IMPR RES 17-109 22,747.52 C-04-16-102-000-201 B Ord#16-22 various Capital Improv

vendor Total: 41,432.77
TONY TONY D'S AUTO BODY
17-01448 12/29/17 REPAIR TO UNIT 1714(EXPLORER)
1 REPAIR TO UNIT 1714(EXPLORER) 4,133.10 7-01-23-215-000-253 B Current: General Liability Flood Ins

vendor Total: 4,133.10

_~ 0 X X

01/08/18 01/11/18

12/05/17 01/11/18

03/07/17 01/11/18
01/08/18 01/11/18
01/08/18 01/11/18
01/08/18 01/11/18

01/08/18 01/11/18

01/08/18 01/11/18

12/29/17 01/11/18

287599

NOL336626
NOL336626
NOL336610
NOL336549

NOL336606

NOL336627

12/16/17

= Z Z =
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

SCAT TREASURER, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH
17-01088 10/11/17 scat bus transportation
2 scat bus transportation 2,015.00 7-01-28-360-000-234 B Community Ctr: Transportation

vendor Total: 2,015.00

RECLAMAT TREASURER, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH
18-00047 01/10/18 reclamsation-dec 2017

1 reclamsation-dec 2017 936.18 7-01-26-309-000-220 B Mon Cty Rec: Tipping Fees
2 reclamsation-dec 2017 29.91 7-01-26-308-000-285 B Recycling Tax
966.09
vendor Total: 966.09

MARRIAGE TREASURER, STATE OF NJ
18-00011 01/08/18 MARRIAGE APPLICATION STATE FEE
1 MARRIAGE APPLICATION STATE FEE 175.00 7-01-99-999-001-286 B Due State of NJ - Marriage Lic

vendor Total: 175.00
URNERO10 URNER BARRY
18-00053 01/12/18 POSTAGE FOR TOWN CALENDAR
1 POSTAGE FOR TOWN CALENDAR 485.57 7-01-20-110-000-161 B Mayor/Council: Printing
vendor Total: 485.57

VERIZONL VERIZON
17-01476 12/29/17 phone line- pump station

1 phone Tine- pump station 36.09 7-05-55-502-000-213 B Sewer: Telephone
18-00028 01/09/18 phone line sewer plant
1 phone Tine sewer plant 109.28 8-05-55-502-000-213 B Sewer: Telephone
vendor Total: 145.37

VSP VISION SERVICE PLAN
18-00029 01/09/18 vision care
1 vision care 599.82 8-01-23-220-000-253 B Current: Group Insurance

=

-~ =

=

=

=

=

=

10/11/17 01/11/18

01/10/18 01/11/18
01/10/18 01/11/18

01/08/18 01/11/18

01/12/18 01/12/18

12/31/17 01/11/18

01/09/18 01/11/18

01/09/18 01/11/18

OCT-DEC 2017 N

DEC 2017 N
DEC 2017 N
0CT-DEC 2017 N
POSTAGE N
12/20/17 N
12/20/17 N

JANUARY 2018 N
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PO # PO Date Description contract PO Type First  Recvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

Vsp VISION SERVICE PLAN
18-00029 01/09/18 vision care
2 vision care
3 vision care

vendor Total:

Continued
Continued
297.52 8-01-23-220-000-254 B Current: Retirees Group Insurance
43.97 8-05-55-502-025-251 B Sewer: Insurance - Group
941.31
941.31

R
R

01/09/18 01/11/18
01/09/18 01/11/18

JANUARY 2018
JANUARY 2018

N
N

Total Purchase Orders: 76 Total P.0. Line Items: 171 Total List Amount: 1,080,092.92 Total Void Amount:

0.00




January 12, 2018
01:59 PM

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

Bi11 List By Vendor Name

Page No: 17

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
7-01 116,438.47 0.00 116,438.47 0.00 0.00 116,438.47

7-05 18,010.11 0.00 18,010.11 0.00 0.00 18,010.11

Year Total: 134,448.58 0.00 134,448.58 0.00 0.00 134,448.58

§-01 908,554.16 0.00 908,554.16 0.00 0.00 908,554.16

8-05 153.25 0.00 153.25 0.00 0.00 153.25

Year Total: 908,707.41 0.00 908,707.41 0.00 0.00 908,707.41

CAPITAL PROJECTS C-04 29,117.77 0.00 29,117.77 0.00 0.00 29,117.77
G-02 46.63 0.00 46.63 0.00 0.00 46.63

TRUST NON BUDGET-TWO RIVER T-03 7,771.33 0.00 7,771.33 0.00 0.00 7,771.33
T-12 1.20 0.00 1.20 0.00 0.00 1.20

Year Total: 7,772.53 0.00 7,772.53 0.00 0.00 7,772.53

Total Of AT1 Funds: 1,080,092.92 0.00  1,080,092.92 0.00 0.00  1,080,092.92



December 28, 2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS page No: 1

06:27 PM Check payment Batch verification Listing

Batch Id: KITTYI  Batch Type: M  Batch Date: 12/28/17 Checking Account: CURRENT G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

123300 12/28/17  PAYROLL BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS PAYROLL 171 BAY AVENUE

17-01438 12/28/17 1 p/r wire paydate 12/29 2,708.40  7-01-20-120-000-011 Budget Aprv 1 1
Municipal Clerk: Salaries & wages

17-01438 12/28/17 2 p/r wire paydate 12/29 1,000.00  7-01-20-100-000-011 Budget Aprv 2 1
Admin: Salaries & wages

17-01438 12/28/17 3 p/r wire paydate 12/29 2,754.99  7-01-20-152-000-011 Budget Aprv 3 1
Central Services: Salaries & Wages

17-01438 12/28/17 4 p/r wire paydate 12/29 3,526.44  7-01-20-130-000-011 Budget Aprv 4 il
Finance: Salaries & Wages

17-01438 12/28/17 5 p/r wire paydate 12/29 1,138.00  7-01-20-150-000-011 Budget Aprv 5 il
Tax Assessor: Salaries & Wages

17-01438 12/28/17 6 p/r wire paydate 12/29 250.00 7-01-21-180-000-011 Budget aprv 61
Municipal Land Use Law: Salaries & Wages

17-01438 12/28/17 7 p/r wire paydate 12/29 1,666.72  7-01-25-265-000-011 Budget Aprv 7 il
Uniform Fire: Salaries & wages

17-01438 12/28/17 8 p/r wire paydate 12/29 1,631.19  7-01-25-240-000-011 Budget Aprv 8 |
Police: Salaries & Wages

17-01438 12/28/17 9 p/r wire paydate 12/29 57,510.91  7-01-25-240-000-011 Budget Aprv 9 1
Police: Salaries & Wages

17-01438 12/28/17 10 p/r wire paydate 12/29 2,816.84  7-01-25-240-000-013 Budget Aprv 10 1
Police: S&W Overtime

17-01438 12/28/17 11 p/r wire paydate 12/29 1,005.00  7-01-25-240-000-014 Budget Aprv 11 1
Police: S& Court Overtime

17-01438 12/28/17 12 p/r wire paydate 12/29 9,373.63  7-01-25-250-000-011 Budget Aprv 12 1
Police Dispatch: Salaries & Wages

17-01438 12/28/17 13 p/r wire paydate 12/29 562.50  7-01-43-490-000-011 Budget aprv 131
Municipal Court: Salaries & wages

17-01438 12/28/17 14 p/r wire paydate 12/29 208.33  7-01-43-495-000-011 Budget Aprv 14 1
Public Defender: Salaries & wages

17-01438 12/28/17 15 p/r wire paydate 12/29 3,058.67  7-01-22-195-000-011 Budget pprv 15 1
Construction: Salaries & Wages

17-01438 12/28/17 16 p/r wire paydate 12/29 152.08  7-01-25-252-000-011 Budget Aprv 16 1
Emergency Mgnt: Salaries & Wages

17-01438 12/28/17 17 p/r wire paydate 12/29 13,097.14  7-01-26-290-000-011 Budget Aprv 17 1
Streets: Salaries & Wages

17-01438 12/28/17 18 p/r wire paydate 12/29 2,247.01  7-01-26-292-000-013 Budget aprv 18 1
Snow Removal: S& Overtime

17-01438 12/28/17 19 p/r wire paydate 12/29 730.80  7-01-26-310-000-011 Budget Aprv 19 1
B&G: Salaries & Wages

17-01438 12/28/17 20 p/r wire paydate 12/29 3,793.75  7-01-28-360-000-011 Budget aprv. 200 1
Community Ctr: Salaries & wages

17-01438 12/28/17 26 p/r wire paydate 12/29 3,591.10  7-01-36-472-000-000 Budget Aprv 31 1
Statutory: Social Security

17-01438 12/28/17 27 p/r wire paydate 12/29 6,405.00  T-03-56-850-000-005 Budget Aprv 30 1
Trust: Off Duty Police

17-01438 12/28/17 28 p/r wire paydate 12/29 1,091.33  6-02-41-809-402-101 Budget Aprv 29 1
Municipal Alliance Grant 2017-18

17-01438 12/28/17 29 p/r wire paydate 12/29 5,271.73  7-05-55-501-000-011 Budget pprv 28 1

Sewer: Salaries & Wages



December 28, 2017
06:27 PM

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Check No.

Check Date vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

17-01438 12/28/17
17-01438 12/28/17
17-01438 12/28/17
17-01438 12/28/17
17-01438 12/28/17
17-01438 12/28/17
17-01438 12/28/17

30 p/r wire paydate 12/29

31 p/r wire paydate 12/29
32 70120145000011

33 p/r wire paydate 12/30/17
34 p/r wire paydate 12/30/17
35 p/r wire paydate 12/29

36 p/r wire paydate 12/29

403.29
1,603.52
3,164.16

158.88

635.25
1,601.14
1,588.15

7-05-55-502-200-256 Budget
Sewer: Social Security System

6-01-23-210-000-251 Budget
Current: Insurance - Other
7-01-20-145-000-011 Budget

Tax Collection: Salaries & Wages

7-01-20-130-000-011 Budget
Finance: Salaries & Wages
6-01-25-275-000-011 Budget

Municipal Prosecutor: Salaries & Wages

7-01-22-200-000-011 Budget
Code Enf: Salaries & wages
6-01-22-200-000-011 Budget

Code Enf: Salaries & Wages

Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Apry
Aprv

Apry

27
26

134,745.95
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 31 134,745.95

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.
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BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total

6-01 3,826.92 0.00 0.00 3,826.92

7-01 117,747.68 0.00 0.00 117,747.68

7-05 5,675.02 0.00 0.00 5,675.02

Year Total: 123,422.70 0.00 0.00 123,422.70

G-02 1,091.33 0.00 0.00 1,091.33

TRUST NON BUDGET-TWO RIVER T-03 6,405.00 0.00 0.00 6,405.00

Total 0f A1l Funds: 134,745.95 0.00 0.00 134,745.95

G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits

7-01-101-01-000-001 Cash - Operating 0.00 133,142.43
7-01-101-01-000-002 Cash - Clearing 0.00 1,603.52
7-01-160-05-000-002 Due Grant Fund 1,091.33 0.00
7-01-160-05-000-004 Due Trust Fund 6,405.00 0.00
7-01-160-05-000-009 Due Sewer Operating Fund 5,675.02 0.00
7-01-201-20-000-000 Current Appropriations 117,747.68 0.00
7-01-203-55-000-000 Appropriation Reserves 3,826.92 0.00
Totals for Fund 7-01 134,745.95 134,745.95
7-02-160-05-000-001 Due Current 0.00 1,091.33
7-02-213-40-000-000 Appropriated Reserves 1,091.33 0.00
Totals for Fund 7-02 1,001.33 1,091.33
7-03-160-05-000-001 Due Current Fund 0.00 6,405.00
7-03-201-20-000-001 General Trust Appropriations 6,405.00 0.00
Totals for Fund 7-03 6,405.00 6,405.00
7-05-160-05-000-001 Due Current 0.00 5,675.02
7-05-201-20-000-000 Sewer Appropriations 5,675.02 0.00
Totals for Fund 7-05 5,675.02 5,675.02
Grand Total: 147,917.30 147,917.30



December 28, 2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 1

06:27 PM Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: CURRENT to CURRENT Range of Check Ids: 123300 to 123300
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
123300 12/28/17 PAYROLL BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS PAYROLL 725
17-01438 1 p/r wire paydate 12/29 2,708.40 7-01-20-120-000-011 Budget 1 1
Municipal Clerk: Salaries & wages
17-01438 2 p/r wire paydate 12/29 1,000.00 7-01-20-100-000-011 Budget 2 1
Admin: Salaries & wages
17-01438 3 p/r wire paydate 12/29 2,754.99 7-01-20-152-000-011 Budget 31
Central Services: Salaries & Wages
17-01438 4 p/r wire paydate 12/29 3,526.44 7-01-20-130-000-011 Budget 4 1
Finance: Salaries & Wages
17-01438 5 p/rwire paydate 12/29 1,138.00 7-01-20-150-000-011 Budget 5 1
Tax Assessor: Salaries & Wages
17-01438 6 p/r wire paydate 12/29 250.00 7-01-21-180-000-011 Budget 6 1
Municipal Land Use Law: Salaries & Wages
17-01438 7 p/r wire paydate 12/29 1,666.72 7-01-25-265-000-011 Budget 7 1
uniform Fire: Salaries & wages
17-01438 8 p/r wire paydate 12/29 1,631.19 7-01-25-240-000-011 Budget § 1
Police: Salaries & wages
17-01438 9 p/r wire paydate 12/29 57,510.91 7-01-25-240-000-011 Budget 9 1
Police: Salaries & Wages
17-01438 10 p/r wire paydate 12/29 2,816.84 7-01-25-240-000-013 Budget 10 1
Police: S&W Overtime
17-01438 11 p/r wire paydate 12/29 1,005.00 7-01-25-240-000-014 Budget 11 1
Police: S& Court Overtime
17-01438 12 p/r wire paydate 12/29 9,373.63 7-01-25-250-000-011 Budget 2 1
Police Dispatch: Salaries & wages
17-01438 13 p/r wire paydate 12/29 562.50 7-01-43-490-000-011 Budget 3 1
Municipal Court: Salaries & wages
17-01438 14 p/r wire paydate 12/29 208.33 7-01-43-495-000-011 Budget U 1
Public Defender: Salaries & wages
17-01438 15 p/r wire paydate 12/29 3,058.67 7-01-22-195-000-011 Budget 5 1
Construction: Salaries & wages
17-01438 16 p/r wire paydate 12/29 152.08 7-01-25-252-000-011 Budget 6 1
Emergency Mgmt: Salaries & Wages
17-01438 17 p/r wire paydate 12/29 13,097.14 7-01-26-290-000-011 Budget 7 1
Streets: Salaries & Wages
17-01438 18 p/r wire paydate 12/29 2,247.01 7-01-26-292-000-013 Budget 18 1
Snow Removal: S&w Overtime
17-01438 19 p/r wire paydate 12/29 730.80 7-01-26-310-000-011 Budget 9 1
B&G: Salaries & Wages
17-01438 20 p/r wire paydate 12/29 3,793.75 7-01-28-360-000-011 Budget 20 1
Community Ctr: Salaries & Wages
17-01438 26 p/r wire paydate 12/29 3,591.10 7-01-36-472-000-000 Budget 31 1
Statutory: Social Security
17-01438 27 p/r wire paydate 12/29 6,405.00 T1-03-56-850-000-005 Budget 30 1
Trust: Off Duty Police
17-01438 28 p/r wire paydate 12/29 1,091.33 G-02-41-809-402-101 Budget 29 1
Municipal Alliance Grant 2017-18
17-01438 29 p/r wire paydate 12/29 5,271.73  7-05-55-501-000-011 Budget 28 1

Sewer: Salaries & wages



December 28, 2017
06:27 PM

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date Vendor
PO # Item Description

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Contract Ref Seq Acct

123300 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS PAYROLL

Continued

17-01438 30 p/r wire paydate 12/29

17-01438 31 p/r wire paydate 12/29

17-01438 32 70120145000011

17-01438 33 p/r wire paydate 12/30/17

17-01438 34 p/r wire paydate 12/30/17

17-01438 35 p/r wire paydate 12/29

17-01438 36 p/r wire paydate 12/29

Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type
403.29 7-05-55-502-200-256 Budget
Sewer: Social Security System
1,603.52 6-01-23-210-000-251 Budget
Current: Insurance - Other
3,164.16 7-01-20-145-000-011 Budget
Tax Collection: Salaries & Wages
158.88 7-01-20-130-000-011 Budget
Finance: Salaries & Wages
635.25 6-01-25-275-000-011 Budget
Municipal Prosecutor: Salaries & wages
1,601.14 7-01-22-200-000-011 Budget
Code Enf: Salaries & Wages
1,588.15 6-01-22-200-000-011 Budget

Code Enf: Salaries & wages

27 1
% 1
51
4 1
3 1
2 1
A 1

134,745.95
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 134,745.95 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 134,745.95 0.00




December 28, 2017
06:27 PM

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
6-01 3,826.92 0.00 0.00 3,826.92

7-01 117,747.68 0.00 0.00 117,747.68

7-05 5,675.02 0.00 0.00 5,675.02

Year Total: 123,422.70 0.00 0.00 123,422.70

G-02 1,091.33 0.00 0.00 1,091.33

TRUST NON BUDGET-TWO RIVER T-03 6,405.00 0.00 0.00 6,405.00
Total Of A11 Funds: 134,745.95 0.00 0.00 134,745.95




December 28, 2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 1

05:25 Pm Check payment Batch verification Listing

Batch Id: KITTYI ~ Batch Type: M Batch Date: 12/28/17 cChecking Account: CURRENT G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

123100 12/28/17  PAYROLL BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS PAYROLL 171 BAY AVENUE

17-01439 12/28/17 1 p/r wire paydate 12/31 332.79  7-01-20-152-000-011 Budget Aprv 1 1
Central Services: Salaries & Wages

17-01439 12/28/17 2 p/r wire paydate 12/31 792.94  7-01-20-145-000-011 Budget Aprv 2 1
Tax Collection: Salaries & wages

17-01439 12/28/17 3 p/r wire paydate 12/31 3,093.44  7-01-25-250-000-011 Budget Aprv 3 1
Police Dispatch: Salaries & Wages

17-01439 12/28/17 4 p/r wire paydate 12/31 1,360.99  7-01-22-200-000-011 Budget Aprv 4 1
Code Enf: Salaries & wages

17-01439 12/28/17 S p/r wire paydate 12/31 797.60  7-01-28-360-000-011 Budget Aprv 5 1
Community Ctr: Salaries & Wages

17-01439 12/28/17 6 p/r wire paydate 12/31 698.17  7-01-36-472-000-000 Budget Aprv 6 1
Statutory: Social Security

17-01439 12/28/17 7 p/r wire paydate 12/31 1,096.65 7-05-55-501-000-011 Budget Apry 7 1
Sewer: Salaries & Wages

17-01439 12/28/17 8 p/r wire paydate 12/31 83.89  7-05-55-502-200-256 Budget Apry g8 1
Sewer: Social Security System

17-01439 12/28/17 9 p/r wire paydate 12/31 3,671.96  7-01-26-290-000-011 Budget Aprv 9 1
Streets: Salaries & Wages

11,928.43
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 9 11,928.43

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




December 28, 2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND

05:25 PM Check Payment Batch verification Listing

S

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
7-01 10,747.89 0.00 0.00 10,747.89
7-05 1,180.54 0.00 0.00 1,180.54
Total Of A1l Funds: 11,928.43 0.00 0.00 11,928.43
G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
7-01-101-01-000-001 Cash - Operating 0.00 11,928.43
7-01-160-05-000-009 Due Sewer Operating Fund 1,180.54 0.00
7-01-201-20-000-000 Current Appropriations 10,747.89 0.00
Totals for Fund 7-01 11,928.43 11,928.43
7-05-160-05-000-001 Due Current 0.00 1,180.54
7-05-201-20-000-000 Sewer Appropriations 1,180.54 0.00
Totals for Fund 7-05 1,180.54 1,180.54
Grand Total: 13,108.97 13,108.97



December 28, 2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 1

05:25 PM Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: CURRENT t0 CURRENT Range of Check Ids: 123100 to 123100
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
123100 12/28/17  PAYROLL BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS PAYROLL 124
17-01439 1 p/r wire paydate 12/31 332.79 7-01-20-152-000-011 Budget 1 1
Central Services: Salaries & Wages
17-01439 2 p/r wire paydate 12/31 792.94 7-01-20-145-000-011 Budget 2 1
Tax Collection: Salaries & wages
17-01439 3 p/r wire paydate 12/31 3,093.44 7-01-25-250-000-011 Budget I o1
Police Dispatch: Salaries & wages
17-01439 4 p/r wire paydate 12/31 1,360.99 7-01-22-200-000-011 Budget 4 1
Code Enf: Salaries & wages
17-01439 5 p/r wire paydate 12/31 797.60 7-01-28-360-000-011 Budget 5 1
Community Ctr: Salaries & Wages
17-01439 6 p/r wire paydate 12/31 698.17 7-01-36-472-000-000 Budget 6 1
Statutory: Social Security
17-01439 7 p/r wire paydate 12/31 1,096.65 7-05-55-501-000-011 Budget 7 1
Sewer: Salaries & wages
17-01439 8 p/r wire paydate 12/31 83.89 7-05-55-502-200-256 Budget 8§ 1
Sewer: Social Security System
17-01439 9 p/r wire paydate 12/31 3,671.96 7-01-26-290-000-011 Budget 9 1
Streets: Salaries & wWages
11,928.43
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 11,928.43 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 11,928.43 0.00




December 28, 2017
05:25 PM

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
7-01 10,747.89 0.00 0.00 10,747.89

7-05 1,180.54 0.00 0.00 1,180.54

Total of A1l Funds: 11,928.83 0.00 0.00 11,928.43



